Form C-101 May 27, 2004

Submit to appropriate District Office

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

AMENDED REPORT

APPL	JCATI	ON F	OR	PERMIT	' TO DI	RILL, RE-	ENTER, D	EEPE	N, PLUGBA			
<sup>1</sup> Operator Name and Address Platinum Exploration Inc.							227103	<sup>2</sup> OGRID		/		
550 W. Texas, Suite 500 Midland, TX 79701						<sup>3</sup> API Number 30 - 025-07111						
<sup>°</sup> Prope	rty Code		Т	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· <u>-</u>	' Property	Name				" Wel	No.
35032 Anna Nel						lson				1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		SW		roposed Pool 1 Devonian (96	101)				<sup>10</sup> Propo	osed Pool 2	2	
						<sup>7</sup> Surface	Location			_		
UL or lot no. N	Section 29	Towns 11-S		Range 38-E	Lot I		om the North	······································		East/West line West		County Lea
		<b>.</b>		<sup>8</sup> Propo	sed Botto	om Hole Loca						
UL or lot no.	Section	Towns	bip	Range	Lot I			South line	Feet from the	East/We	st line	County
	•		#-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Ad	ditional We	ll Informat	ion			L	
	Type Code			<sup>12</sup> Well Type Co	de		/Rotary	14	Lease Type Code	<sup>15</sup> Ground Level Elevation		
	Iultiple			S TVD			R mation		P <sup>19</sup> Contractor		3892' 3 Spuid Date	
	N			12,800		Devo	onian		/ *	() <sup>2</sup>		ΔςΔΦ
Depth to Grou	indwater 45	,			Distance	from nearest fres	sh water well >1	000,	Distance from	n nearest su	rface gra Succes	ter >1000
<u>Pit:</u> Liner	Synthetic	⊠_1	2	mils thick Cla	y 🗌 Pit	Volume: <u>500</u>	bbls	Drillin	ng Method:	pe	Visit	911
Close	d-Loop Sys	tem 🗌	<u> </u>						Brine Die	sel/Oil-bas		as/Air
		1		21	Propos	ed Casing a	nd Cement	Progra	m /c	Al-	NP.	65/
Hole S				asing Size Casing		weight/foot	Setting I	Depth	Sacks of Ce	ment <sub>C</sub>	Estimated TOC	
<u> </u>			13 3/8"			48#		,	300	-C P	Surface	
11"			8-5/8"		33#		4618'		300 + 2	75	5 Surface	
7 7/8" 5-1/		1/2"	17/20		12,100		1,360	)	4,400			
22												······································
<sup>22</sup> Describe the Describe the	he proposed blowout pro	l program	n. If prog	this application ram. if any. Us	is to DEEP additional	EN or PLUG BA sheets if necessa	CK, give the da	ta on the p	resent productive zo	one and pro	posed n	ew productive zone.
SWD Orde				_								
Re-enter the to avoid the	e Anna N e old 5-1/ ubing wil	1. Nels 2" casi	on # ing l	1 deepen it t eft in the hol	e. New 5-	-1/2" casing v	vill he set at 1	2 100' u	sal well. The w with approximate nto the open hole	Ju 1260	eve of	comont 2 1/2"
<sup>23</sup> I hereby cer	tify that the	informa	ation	given above is t	rue and con	nplete to the		OIL C	ONSERVAT	ION D	IVISI	<u>ON</u>
best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the drilling pit will be constructed according to NMOCD guidelines $\Delta$ , a general permit $\Box$ , or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan $\Box$ .					Approved by:							
Printed name: Julie Figel					Title: ORIGINAL SIGNED BY							
Title: Agent					Approval Date: Approval Date:							
E-mail Address: jfigel@t3wireless.com					PETROLEUM ENGINEER							
Date: 8/23/05				Phone: 432/6	87-1664 E	xt 123	Conditions of Approval Attached					
			F	<b>ermit Ex</b> Date U	pir <del>es</del> 1 Inless I	Year From Drilling Uns Re-En	Approva		AUG	26	<del>2005</del>	

352/33_       Anna Nelson       1         'OORDD No       'Operator Name'       'Elevation         227103       Platinum Exploration, Inc.       '3,892' GL         II-S 33-E       Latia         29       11-S       33-E       Latia         Vior lot no.       Section         Vior lot no.       Section       Feet from the       East/West line       County         UL or lot no.       Section       Township       Range       Latida       Peet from the       East/West line       County         UL or lot no.       Section       Township       Range       Latida       Peet from the       East/West line       County         "Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface         "Bottom Hole Location If Oifferent From Surface         "Bottom Infill       "Coundidation Cole       "Order No.         40       "Joint or Infill       "Coundidation Cole       "Order No.       SWD-990         NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NO         Standa Context Content on Content deherror         Agent         "OPERATOR CERTIFICATION         If the	District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, N District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Arte District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, N District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa <sup>1</sup> API Numb 30-025-071 <sup>4</sup> Property Code	sia, NM 88210 IM 87410 Fe, NM 87505 W er		OI DCAT	, Minerals & N L CONSER 1220 Sour Santa I CION AND	Natura VAT th St Fe, N	w Mexico al Resources Depa FION DIVISIO . Francis Dr. M 87505 REAGE DEDIC	N CATION	Pool N	<b>A</b> T	Appropr Star Fe	Form C-102 ised June 10, 2003 iate District Office te Lease - 4 Copies te Lease - 3 Copies ENDED REPORT
227103     Platinum Exploration, Inc.     3,892° GL       10 Surface Location       UL or to no.     East/West line     County       Vest no.     South     Pert from the     North/Sect line     County       UL or to no.     South     1979     West     Lea       II Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface       UL or to no.     Section     Tormahig     Range     Lot Ids     Feet from the     Peat/West line     County       UL or to no.     Section     Tormahig     Range     Lot Ids     Feet from the     Peat/West line     County       UL or tot no.     Section     Tormahig     Range     Lot Ids     Feet from the     Peat/West line     County       UL or tot no.     Section     Tormahig     Range     Lot Ids     Feet from the     East/West line     County       OPE     Pointed Name												<sup>9</sup> Elevation
Suttrace Location       ForthSouth lite       Feet from the south       EastWest lite       County         11-S       38-E       11-S       38-E       10       Peet from the south       1979       West       Lei         I Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface         10-or to no.       Section       Tormahip       Range       Loi Ida       Feet from the North/South line       Peet from the EastWest line       County         10-or to no.       Section       Tormahip       Range       Loi Ida       Feet from the North/South line       Peet from the EastWest line       County         11-S       38-E       10       Peet from the North/South line       Peet from the EastWest line       County         11-Southant Hole Location If Different From Surface       10       Peet from the South line       Peet from the EastWest line       County         10-or to no.       SWD-990       SWD-990       SWD-990       NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NO STANDARD UNTIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION       17       OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 1/ hereby certify that the upformation contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and beling!         11-Southant Hole       10       10       10       10       10       10       10       10       10 <t< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>-</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td colspan="2"></td></t<>					-							
N       29       11-S       38-E       330       Notion int       Fit Not int       Leibing         II Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface         UL or lot no.       Section       Township       Range       Let Idin       Feet from the       Feet from the       East/West line       County         "Dedicated Acres       "Joint or Infill       "Consolidation Code       "Order No.       SWD-990         NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NO       STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION         "OPERATOR CERTIFICATION Interview of the best of my knowledge and below       Stand Adves       8/23/05         Supmin Julie Figel       The well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys may belief.       Note the best of my knowledge and below         Supmin Julie Figel       The well count of the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys may belief.       Note of Survey         Supmin Julie Figel       The well form field notes of actual surveys       Note of Survey         Support of the the well location shown on this same is true and correct to the best of my belief.       Date of Survey         Support of the the well location shown on this same is true and correct to the best of my belief.       Survey         Support of the the well location shown on this same is true and correct		•										<u></u>
The other is the intermediate of the interm		-	-	Lot I				-				
UL or lot no.       Section       Township       Range       Lot Idn       Feet from the       North/South line       Feet from the       East/West line       County <sup>13</sup> Dedicated Acres 40 <sup>13</sup> Joint or Infill <sup>14</sup> Consolidation Code 40 <sup>13</sup> Order No.       SWD-990         NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NO STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION       17       OPERATOR CERTIFICATION <i>I hereby certify that the information contained hereb</i> <i>is true and complete to the best of my bnowledge and</i> <i>belief.</i> Julie Figel       Yulie Figel       Yulie Figel       Yulie Figel         Primod Name       Agent       Trifte and Loadies       8/23/05         Date       Image       Image       Image       Image         Image       Image       Image       Image       Image         Image       Image       Image       Image       Image         Image       Image       Image       Image       Image       Image         Image       Image       Image       Image       Image       Image       Image         Image       Image       Image       Image       Image       Image       Image       Image       Image       Image       Image       Image       I			1	ottom						we	.81	Lea
40       SWD-990         NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NO STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION         17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.         Will Figel         Primed Nume         Agent         Title will be address         8/23/05         Date         Thereby certify that the will location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief.	UL or lot no. Section	Township								East/We	st line	County
17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION         18 hereby certify that the information contained herein         19 operation         10 is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and         11 belief.         11 Signatuf         11 belief.         12 belief.         13 belief.         14 belief.         15 belief.         16 belief.         17 belief.         17 belief.         18 belief.         19 belief.         19 belief.         10 belief.         11 belief.         12 belief.         13 belief.         14 belief.         14 belief.         15 belief.         16 belief.         17 belief.         10 belief.	40		SIGNED 1	го тні	SWD-990	ION U	INTIL ALL INTER	RESTS H	AVE	BEEN CO	NSOLIE	PATED OR A NON
1979' FWL SHL	1979' FWL			64 10 37 44 61				11         is         be         Sig         Pr         Tr         De         11         pl         ma         sa         De         De	op pereby of true and lief. Juinted Nam Ag le and E- 8/23 te SUR ereby of ta twas p inde by n me is true	vertify that the d complete to uuu so lie Figel ne gent mail Address 8/05 VEYOR vertify that the olotted from j ne or under r ue and corres	e informal o the best o Type Type CERT e well loca field notes my supervi ct to the be	ion contained herein of my knowledge and C TFICATION tion shown on this of actual surveys sion, and that the est of my belief.

CURRENT

No. 30





ł



L

District I	Die
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240	
District II	
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210	
District III	
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410	
District IV	
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505	-12,

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

> Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

For drilling and production facilities, submit to appropriate NMOCD District Office. For downstream facilities, submit to Santa Fe office

Form C-144

June 1, 2004

Si	anta Fe, NM 87505	
Pit or Below-Gra	de Tank Registration or Clos	ure
	k covered by a "general plan"? Yes 🗌 N	
Type of action: Registration of a pit o	r below-grade tank 🖾 Closure of a pit or below-g	grade tank
Operator: <u>Platinum Exploration, Inc.</u>	Telephone: 432-687-1664 Ext 123	e-mail address: ifigel@t3wireless.com
Address: 550 W. Texas, Suite 500 Midland, TX 79701		
Facility or well name: <u>Anna Nelson #1</u> API #: <u>35-025-07111</u>	U/L or Qtr/Qtr_N_Sec29T11S	<u>R 38E</u>
County: <u>Lea</u> Latitude Longitude_		
·····		
<u>Pit</u>	Below-grade tank	
Type: Drilling Production Disposal	Volume:bbi Type of fluid:	
Workover Emergency	Construction material:	—
	Double-walled, with leak detection? Yes If I	not, explain why not.
Liner type: Synthetic Thickness <u>12</u> mil Clay		
Pit Volume <u>1600</u> bbl		
Depth to ground water (vertical distance from bottom of pit to seasonal high	Less than 50 feet XX	(20 points)
water elevation of ground water.) 45'	50 feet or more, but less than 100 feet	(10 points)
	100 feet or more	( 0 points)
Wellhead protection area: (Less than 200 feet from a private domestic	Yes	(20 points)
water source, or less than 1000 feet from all other water sources.)>1000'	No XX	( 0 points)
Distance to surface water: (horizontal distance to all wetlands, playas,	Less than 200 feet	(20 points)
irrigation canals, ditches, and perennial and ephemeral watercourses.)	200 feet or more, but less than 1000 feet	(10 points)
>1000	1000 feet or more XX	( 0 points)
	Ranking Score (Total Points)	20
If this is a pit closure; (1) attach a diagram of the facility showing the pit's	relationship to other equipment and tanks (2) Indi	cate disposal location: (check the onsite how if
your are burying in place) onsite 🗌 offsite 🔲 If offsite, name of facility		
remediation start date and end date. (4) Groundwater encountered: No 🗌 Y		
		ft. and attach sample results. (5)
Attach soil sample results and a diagram of sample locations and excavations	3	
Additional Comments:		

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge a been will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines $\square$ , a general permit Data.	and belief. I further certify that the above-described pit or below-grade tank has it , or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan .
Date: <u>8/23/05</u> Printed Name/Title Julie Figel / Agent	Signature Qulie Friel
Your certification and NMOCD approval of this application/closure does not relieve the oper-	

Your certification and NMOCD approval of this application/closure does not relieve the operator of liability should the contents of the pit or task contaminate ground water or otherwise endanger public health or the environment. Nor does it relieve the operator of its responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.

Printed Name/Title	URIGINAL SIGNED BY PAUL F. KAUTZ	Si Share	Date:	- <u></u>
	PETROLEUM ENGINEER		AUG 2 6 2005	